#### 501993033 07/18/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kasap Mulanon	07/10/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Surayut Posirisuk	
Street Address:	703 Petchkasem Road	
Internal Address:	Bangwa, Pasijaroen	
City:	Bangkok	
State/Country:	THAILAND	
Postal Code:	10160	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13392315

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)222-2273 Phone: 616-752-2000

Email: patents@wnj.com, ngravelin@wnj.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WARNER, NORCROSS & JUDD LLP
Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP
Address Line 2: 111 LYON STREET, N.W. SUITE 900
Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 148370.148377-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathan J. DeVries

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sammitr\_148377#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028583 FRAME: 0743

OF \$40.00 1558251

## ASSIGNMENT

Kasap Mulanon, residing at 182, 11'	" Suranarai Lane, Nai Mucang Sub-di	strict, Mucana District, Nakhon
Ratchasima Province 30000 Thailand (individ	ually and/or collectively Assignor) has	invented certain new and useful
improvements in A THREE - CNG (COMPR		
VEHICLE for which a United States patent app		
·		
executed on even date herewith	• •	
X filed on <u>February 24, 2012</u> a	as Application No. <u>13/392.315</u> .	
Surayut Posirisuk, an individual residin (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to patents that may be granted therefor anywhere is	g at 703 Petchkasem Road, Bangwa, Past acquire the entire right, title, and interes n the world.	jaroen, Bangkok 10160 Thailand t in and to the invention and all
In consideration of the sum of One Degood and valuable consideration, Assignor sells and to (a) the invention in the United States and from which the application claims priority, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renew application including the right to claim for any patents that may be granted on any of the forego	in all foreign countries, (b) the application (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, contals, and extensions claiming priority such application the benefits of the Interview	entire right, title, and interest in m, (c) all provisional applications tinuations, continuations-in-part, directly or indirectly from the mational Convention; and (e) all
Assignor authorizes and requests the passign all of the patents, when granted, to Assign	natent office officials in the United State ee as the owner of the entire right, title, as	
Assignor agrees to communicate to Adinvention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, so assignment documents to cause all of the patent everything possible to aid Assignee, its success in the United States and in all foreign countries.	bstitution, renewal, and extension appli- ts to be issued to Assignee, to make all r ors and assigns, to obtain and enforce pro-	visional, divisional, continuation, cations; to execute all necessary ightful oaths, and generally to do
Witness:	Inventor	Date:
Character Control of the Control of	W/ w/	To July 1011
	Kasap Mulanon	

7204500

PATENT REEL: 028583 FRAME: 0744

**RECORDED: 07/18/2012**